

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

MANSON VAN BUREN JENNINGS HALL at SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

April 8, 1983

WHEREAS, Dr. Manson Van Buren Jennings served with distinction as President of Southern Connecticut State University from June 14, 1971 until October 31, 1981, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Jennings provided leadership to strengthen the curriculum of Southern Connecticut State University in a broad variety of fields such as Computer Science, Public and Community Health, Social Work, Journalism and others, and in general to enhance the stature of the University, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Jennings worked with great determination to secure approval and construction of the Science Building at Southern and his efforts were ultimately crowned with success, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Jennings throughout his entire career exemplified the dignity, humanity, and integrity of the academic profession, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That as an expression of their respect for Dr. Jennings and in gratitude for his accomplishments, the Trustees of the Connecticut State University hereby name the recently completed Science Building at Southern the MANSON VAN BUREN JENNINGS HALL.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost
Executive Director

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain
Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury



THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

April 25, 1983

BUL CON

Dr. Manson Van Buren Jennings 30 Prospect Court Woodbridge, CT 06525

Dear Manson,

Enclosed is a copy of the Resolution naming the Science Center in your honor. We will have a new Connecticut State University seal, hopefully some time this summer. At that time we will send you a Resolution done up in style.

Best regards.

Sincerely,

James A. Frost Executive Director

enc1.



THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

March 10, 1983

Mrs. Nancy W. Kaplan 1 Scott Lane Mystic, CT 06355

Dear Mrs. Kaplan:

At its meeting on March 4th, the Trustees' Executive Committee suggested that the Science Center at Southern be named in honor of Dr. Manson Jennings. I, therefore, request that this matter be placed on the agenda of the Planning Committee.

Sincerely,

James A. Frost Executive Director

cc: Dr. T. Porter